DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-984139

\$40.00 Pgs=3

04/25/2022 01:20 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Dickie A. Guthrie
Jeanette E. Guthrie
J & D Trust
2603 Skyline Dr.
Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2201215-DC1

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-35-410-025

R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Dickie A. Guthrie and Jeanette E. Guthrie, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Dickie A. Guthrie and Jeanette E. Guthrie, Trustees of the J & D Trust

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 49 in Block D as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map FSM #94-04-01 for SKYLINE RANCH PHASE I filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on May 11, 2001 in Book 0501, of Official Records, Page 3298 as Document No. 514006.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02201215.

} ss:



EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 49 in Block D as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map FSM #94-04-01 for SKYLINE RANCH PHASE I filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on May 11, 2001 in Book 0501, of Official Records, Page 3298 as Document No. 514006.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)				\ \	
a. 1420-35-410-025				\ \	
b.				\ \	
				~ \ \ \	
d.					
2. Type of Property:		-			
a. 🛚 Vacant Land	b. x Single	Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. Condo/Twnhse			Book		
e, 🛘 Apt. Bldg		n'i/ind'i		of Recording:	
g. 🗆 Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile	e Home	Notes	: Trust OK BC	
i. Other		_/_/			
3. a. Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:		\$ 0	.00	
	eclosure Only (value	of property)	\$		
c. Transfer Tax Value		/ /	\$		
d. Real Property Trans	fer Tax Due:	1	S	0.00	
4. If Exemption Claim	ied		\/		
	xemption, per NRS	375.090, Section	7		
	n for Exemption:	Transfer of title i	nto tru	st without Consideration	
/					
5. Partial Interest: Per	centage being trans	ferred: <u>%</u>			
375.110, that the information by documentation if called u	provided is correct to pon to substantiate to med exemption, or o nterest at 1% per m	to the best of their he information pro ther determination onth. Pursuant to	information information in the contract of the	, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS ation and belief, and can be supported herein. Furthermore, the parties agree ditional tax due, may result in a penalty 175.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	
Signature		Capa	acity	Agent	
	1	Capa	- /		
Signature			/",		
SELLER (GRANTOF			SUYER	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUI	700		_	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Dickie A Guthrie and Jeanette E			Print Name: Dickie A. Guthrie and Jeanette E. Guthrie Trustees of the J & D Trust		
Guthrie Address: 2603 Skyline Drive			Address: 2603 Skyline Dr.		
City: Minden			City: Minden		
State: NV Zip: 89423			State: NV Zip: 89423		
	_/ /				
COMPANY/PEI	RSON REQUESTING	G RECORDING (R	lequir	ed if not Seller or Buyer)	
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow			NO.	02201215-010-DC1	
Address: 307 W. Winnie L		(4)			
City, State, Zip: Carson Ci	ty, NV 89703				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED